
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 283,544

 244,237

 4,193

 1,911

 3,289

 175

 24,013

 5,726

 70,222

 86.1%

 1.5%

 0.7%

 1.2%

 0.1%

 8.5%

 2.0%

 24.8%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 283,760

 244,566

 4,102

 1,902

 3,288

 175

 24,029

 5,698

 70,246

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 208,136

 183,598

 3,037

 1,305

 2,430

 127

 14,902

 2,737

 41,324

 208,420

 183,973

 2,952

 1,296

 2,430

 127

 14,927

 41,358

 2,715

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 13,332

 25,446

 9,045

 15,529

 24,904

 36,785

 17,957

 12,656

 23,974

 7,917

 13,992

 23,397

 35,208

 23,402

 25,988

 49,420

 16,962

 29,521

 48,301

 71,993

 41,359

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 275,788

 30,095

 232,796

 68

 122,483

 108,191

 75,045

 33,146

 14,292

 7,756

 2,722

 36,121

 25,835

 3,331

 6,955

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

House Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

USDs:

33,38,39,40

108,109,110,111,112,113,115,117,118,119,120,122,123,124,125

1,4

15,16,17,20,23,24,25,26,30

102,103,105,106,112,200,208,209,210,211,212,214,215,216,217,218,219,220,225,226,227,241,242,254,269,270,271,274,275,281,291,292,293,294,297,300,303,310,3

14,315,316,325,326,332,347,349,350,351,352,355,363,371,374,376,381,382,388,395,399,401,403,407,412,422,428,431,432,438,443,452,457,459,466,467,468,474,47

6,477,480,482,483,489,494,495,496,502,507

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 86.2%

 1.4%

 0.7%

 1.2%

 0.1%

 8.5%

 2.0%

 24.8%

 88.2%

 100.0%

 1.5%

 0.6%

 1.2%

 0.1%

 7.2%

 1.3%

 19.9%

 100.0%

 88.3%

 0.6%

 1.2%

 0.1%

 7.2%

 1.3%

 19.8%

 1.4%

 4.7%

 9.0%

 3.2%

 5.5%

 8.8%

 13.0%

 6.3%

 4.5%

 8.5%

 2.8%

 4.9%

 8.3%

 12.4%

 8.3%

 9.2%

 17.4%

 6.0%

 10.4%

 17.0%

 25.4%

 14.6%

 100.0%

 88.3%

 61.3%

 27.1%

 11.7%

 95.3%

 10.9%

 84.4%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 71.5%

 9.2%

 19.3%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

State Board of Education District 5




