## State Board of Education District 5

Population  (number and percent of total population)								
	Census	nsus /		d	Voting Age		Adjusted Voting Age	
Total Population	283,544	100.0%	283,760	100.0%	208,136	100.0%	208,420	100.0%
White	244,237	86.1%	244,566	86.2%	183,598	88.2%	183,973	88.3%
Black	4,193	1.5%	4,102	1.4%	3,037	1.5%	2,952	1.4%
American Indian	1,911	0.7%	1,902	0.7%	1,305	0.6%	1,296	0.6%
Asian	3,289	1.2%	3,288	1.2%	2,430	1.2%	2,430	1.2%
Hawaiian	175	0.1%	175	0.1%	127	0.1%	127	0.1%
Other Races	24,013	8.5%	24,029	8.5%	14,902	7.2%	14,927	7.2%
Two or More Races	5,726	2.0%	5,698	2.0%	2,737	1.3%	2,715	1.3%
Hispanic (all races)	70,222	24.8%	70,246	24.8%	41,324	19.9%	41,358	19.8%

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in Households)					
Total Persons in household	275,788	95.3%			
Persons living alone	30,095	10.9%			
Persons living in families	232,796	84.4%			
Householder or spouse under 18	68	0.0%			

Family households with persons under 18						
(number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)						
Total	36,121	100.0%				
Married Couples	25,835	71.5%				
Female Householder, no spouse	6,955	19.3%				
Male Householder, no spouse	3,331	9.2%				

	Age and Gender  (number and percent of total population)						
	Male		Female		Both		
Under 6 years of age	13,332	4.7%	12,656	4.5%	25,988	9.2%	
6 to 17 years of age	25,446	9.0%	23,974	8.5%	49,420	17.4%	
18 to 21 years of age	9,045	3.2%	7,917	2.8%	16,962	6.0%	
22 to 29 years of age	15,529	5.5%	13,992	4.9%	29,521	10.4%	
30 to 44 years of age	24,904	8.8%	23,397	8.3%	48,301	17.0%	
45 to 64 years of age	36,785	13.0%	35,208	12.4%	71,993	25.4%	
65 years of age and older	17,957	6.3%	23,402	8.3%	41,359	14.6%	

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)						
Total	122,483	100.0%				
Occupied	108,191	88.3%				
Owner occupied	75,045	61.3%				
Renter occupied	33,146	27.1%				
Vacant	14,292	11.7%				

Persons in Group Quarters					
Total Persons in Group Quarters	7,756				
Persons in nursing homes	2,722				

## Other Information

Senate Districts: 33,38,39,40

House Districts: 108,109,110,111,112,113,115,117,118,119,120,122,123,124,125

Congressional Districts: 1,

Judicial Districts: 15,16,17,20,23,24,25,26,30

USDs: 102,103,105,106,112,200,208,209,210,211,212,214,215,216,217,218,219,220,225,226,227,241,242,254,269,270,271,274,275,281,291,292,293,294,297,300,303,310,3

6,477,480,482,483,489,494,495,496,502,507

## Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612

## Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1